
Pennsylvania Randonneurs

Fall Neo Classic 200K Brevet

Saturday 18 October 2025, 07:00 EDT

Event Type: ACP

Distance:  128.6 mi / 206.9 km

Climbing:  10303.4 ft

Pavement:  Mostly paved with a short section of soft gravel, suitable for many tires

Organizer:  Chris Nadovich (267-218-0418)

RWGPS Name:  B2288_R1_FallNeoClassic200K

RWGPS URL:  https://ridewithgps.com/routes/43885315

Modified:  2025-10-13 15:03:30 EDT

Cues Generated:  2025-10-13 15:10 EDT

Cuesheet Version:  7

If abandoning ride or to report a problem call the organizer: Chris Nadovich (267-218-0418). For Medical/Safety
Emergencies Call 911 First!

***:Easy to miss, B:Bear, B/C:Becomes, FMR:Follow Main Road, L:Left, LMR:Leave Main Road, NM:Not Marked,
Q:Quick, R:Right, SO:Straight On, SS:Stop Sign, T:T Intersection, TFL:Traffic Light, TRO:To Remain On, X:Cross

Start Controle STAFFED

Open: Oct-18 07:00 EDT
Close: Oct-18 08:00 EDT

Wawa +16102534312
225 Cattell St Easton, PA

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

0.0 0.0 0.0 L
Exit Wawa on High Str side, turning left, and immediately crossing straight
across Cattell TRO High Street

0.2 0.2 0.2 SO Ride through Lafayette College. Note erased bike sharrows on roadway.

0.5 0.5 0.3 Danger Warning: Steep descent with T intersection at the bottom.

0.8 0.8 0.3 TR Bushkill Dr

0.8 0.8 0.0 L
T immediate left onto Bushkill St. WARNING: Weird intersection. After T-ing left
over the creek, stay to the left and be aware of cars merging in from your right,
or oncoming traffic veering left in front of you.

0.9 0.9 0.1 R N 4th St (TFL)

1.4 1.4 0.5 SO B/C Lehigh Dr (ignore Road Closed signs)

3.4 3.4 2.0 SO Continue straight on Lehigh Drive (ignore Road Closed)

3.6 3.6 0.2 Danger
This section of Lehigh Drive is closed. Look out for debris. Walk bike as
necessary.

3.9 3.9 0.3 TR S 25th St

4.2 4.2 0.3 TR Main St b/c Berger Rd



5.2 5.2 1.0 L Diehl Rd. You're gonna "like" this one.

5.7 5.7 0.5 R Morgan Hill Rd

6.0 6.0 0.3 Danger Warning: Steep descent

7.6 7.6 1.6 R Slight right to stay on Morgan Hill Rd

8.1 8.1 0.5 BR Raubsville Rd

8.6 8.6 0.5 1st L Durham Rd

8.9 8.9 0.4 BR TRO Durham Rd

11.5 11.5 2.6 BL TRO Durham Rd (Old Philadelphia goes straight)

11.6 11.6 0.1 X PA 212. Continue onto Mine Hill Rd. WARNING: Fast Cross Traffic

11.8 11.8 0.2 BR Coon Hollow Rd (WARNING: some unpaved sections and soft gravel)

12.8 12.8 1.0 R Lehnenberg Rd

13.2 13.2 0.3 L Gallows Hill Rd

14.3 14.3 1.1 SO You coulda' had Buckwampum

14.6 14.6 0.3 Danger Tricky twisty curves

15.1 15.1 0.5 SO B/C PA-412 S (Walking Purchase Marker)

15.1 15.1 0.0 QR Stony Garden Rd

16.2 16.2 1.1 SO Continue straight over stone bridge TRO Stony Garden (Haycock Run goes left)

18.1 18.1 1.9 L TRO Stony Garden Rd (Roundhouse goes right)

18.9 18.9 0.8 BR Slight right FMR b/c E Saw Mill Rd

19.0 19.0 0.1 1st L Deerwood Ln

21.2 21.2 2.2 R PA-563 S

24.5 24.5 3.3 L PA-313 E/PA-563 S

24.7 24.7 0.2 R W Rock Rd

26.2 26.2 1.5 L Three Mile Run Rd

26.4 26.4 0.2 R W Schwenkmill Rd

27.1 27.1 0.7 Danger Steep, twisty descent

27.9 27.9 0.8 Danger Steel deck bridge

28.7 28.7 0.9 L Blue School Rd

29.6 29.6 0.9 R PA-313 E WARNING: Traffic

30.7 30.7 1.0 R Turn right into control, Wawa, just past TFL

Controle 2 MERCHANT

Open: Oct-18 08:26 EDT
Close: Oct-18 10:27 EDT

Wawa +12152491677
320 PA-313, Perkasie, PA

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

30.7 0.0 0.0 R Exit control turning right onto PA 313 (same direction)

31.3 0.6 0.6 L Rickerts Rd (TFL)



31.8 1.1 0.5 TR Bucks Rd

31.9 1.2 0.0 QL Elephant Rd

32.2 1.5 0.3 1st R Barnhill Rd

32.2 1.5 0.0 R TRO Barnhill Rd

32.4 1.8 0.3 R Slight right into development semicircle

32.5 1.8 0.0 R Turn right at apex of development semicircle onto walking path.

32.5 1.9 0.1 L Stone Bridge Rd

33.8 3.1 1.3 SO B/C Deep Run Rd

35.9 5.2 2.1 SO B/C Quarry Rd

36.0 5.3 0.1 QL Deep Run Rd

36.6 5.9 0.6 X 611 (TFL)

36.8 6.1 0.2 TL State Rte 413

37.0 6.4 0.2 SO B/C Dark Hollow Rd (SS)

37.8 7.1 0.8 Danger Steep descent to T intersection

38.2 7.6 0.4 L TRO Dark Hollow Rd

40.6 9.9 2.4 L Municipal Rd

41.0 10.3 0.4 R Hollow Horn Rd

42.0 11.3 0.9 SO Frankenfeld Covered Bridge, Continue onto Cafferty Rd

42.2 11.5 0.2 1st R Hollow Horn Rd

43.5 12.8 1.3 R Headquarters Rd

43.6 12.9 0.1 L Immediate left to stay on Headquarters Rd

44.2 13.5 0.6 Danger Steep descent to T intersection

44.5 13.8 0.3 L Geigel Hill Rd

45.0 14.3 0.5 BR Upper Tinicum Church Rd

47.3 16.6 2.3 R Sharp right onto Red Cliff Rd WARNING: Gravel, steep descent, sharp turn.

48.7 18.0 1.4 L PA-32 N

50.0 19.3 1.3 R Sharp right onto Delaware River Bridge WARNING: Walk bike

50.2 19.5 0.2 R Control on right, Milford Market

Controle 3 MERCHANT

Open: Oct-18 09:21 EDT
Close: Oct-18 12:20 EDT

Milford Market +19089950810
26 Bridge St, Milford, NJ

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

50.2 0.0 0.0 R Exit market turning right on Bridge St (same direction)

50.3 0.1 0.1 L Water St

50.4 0.2 0.1 R Mill St

50.6 0.4 0.2 TR York Rd b/c Javes



52.6 2.4 2.0 TR Spring Mills Rd / NJ614

54.2 4.0 1.6 SO B/C Sweet Hollow Rd [Little York]

57.3 7.1 3.1 TL Bloomsbury Rd

57.4 7.2 0.1 1st R Tunnel Rd. WARNING: Steep, twisty descent

59.0 8.8 1.6 NOTE What about the goat?

59.8 9.6 0.9 SO Straight onto Brunswick Pike, Crossing NJ-173. Warning: cross traffic

60.0 9.8 0.2 1st R A S B W Portal Rd

60.4 10.2 0.4 L Valley Station Rd, just past pumpkin farm. b/c Woolverton Rd

60.7 10.5 0.4 Danger RR Tracks

61.9 11.7 1.2 L+QR Butler Rd, Crossing Bloomsbury Rd

62.7 12.5 0.8 TL Mountain View Rd W

62.8 12.6 0.1 BR TRO Mountain View Rd, Inscho Rd goes left

63.3 13.1 0.5 R TRO Mountain View Rd W

63.5 13.3 0.3 Danger Warning: Steep descent with T-intersection at bottom. GRAVEL!

64.2 14.0 0.6 TR Good Springs Rd

64.6 14.4 0.4 1st L Edison Rd WARNING: Rough road

65.9 15.7 1.3 L Turn left into control. Use rear entrance of Tauro Market / Mobil.

Controle 4 MERCHANT

Open: Oct-18 10:07 EDT
Close: Oct-18 14:04 EDT

Tauro Market 
2459 NJ-57 Stewartsville, NJ 08886

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

66.0 0.1 0.1 L
Exit control turning left onto NJ56. Exit out front entrance near gas pumps.
WARNING: Traffic

66.3 0.4 0.4 R Montana Rd --- NOW the party's over.

70.4 4.5 4.1 L Harmony Brass Castle Rd

71.0 5.1 0.5 BR Fiddlers Elbow Rd, not sharp right onto Castners.

71.1 5.2 0.2 Danger Warning: Steep descent with T-intersection at bottom.

72.6 6.7 1.5 TR Ridge Rd

73.1 7.2 0.6 TR Belvidere Rd / NJ 519

76.3 10.4 3.1 SO Passing Skoogie's Deli

76.4 10.5 0.1 L Water St (TFL)

76.6 10.7 0.3 SO Delaware River Bridge [Belvidere] CAUTION: Walk Bike

76.8 10.9 0.2 1st R Riverton Rd

77.8 11.9 1.0 Sharp Right Sharp right uphill onto River Rd

79.0 13.1 1.2 R TRO River Rd

83.1 17.2 4.1 R TRO River Rd (Belvidire Corner goes left)



86.0 20.1 2.9 Danger RR Tracks

86.2 20.3 0.2 SO B/C Delaware Ave

86.3 20.4 0.1 L Control on left, Port 2 Flavors

Controle 5 MERCHANT

Open: Oct-18 11:04 EDT
Close: Oct-18 16:12 EDT

Port 2 Flavors +15708970425
425 Delaware Ave, Portland, PA

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

86.3 0.0 0.0 L
Exit control turning left on Delaware ave (same direction) and the Turn
immediate left onto Main St

86.4 0.1 0.0 NOTE Is this a creepy street, or what?

86.5 0.2 0.1 L Pennsylvania Ave

86.6 0.3 0.1 BR State St

86.8 0.5 0.2 BR Jacoby Creek Rd

86.9 0.6 0.1 SO B/C Boulder Rd

87.2 0.9 0.3 L Middle Village Rd, crossing Jacoby Creek bridge

87.2 0.9 0.0 QR Jacoby Creek Rd

88.0 1.7 0.7 SO B/C Million Dollar Hwy. Do not cross RR tracks.

89.2 2.9 1.2 L Ramblewood Dr

89.9 3.6 0.7 L Slight left to stay on Ramblewood Dr

90.3 3.9 0.3 R Totts Gap Rd

90.6 4.3 0.3 L E Shore Dr

91.5 5.2 0.9 R Lake Minsi Dr/T797

91.9 5.6 0.4 R Blue Mountain Dr/T726. OK, NOW the party's over

92.5 6.2 0.6 L Quaker Plain Rd/T726

93.8 7.5 1.3 R Turn right into control, Columcille Megalith Park

Controle 6 INFO

Open: Oct-18 11:25 EDT
Close: Oct-18 17:00 EDT

Columcille 
2155 Fox Gap Rd Bangor, PA

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

93.8 0.0 0.0 R Exit control on Quaker Plains Rd, toward intersection (same direction)

93.9 0.1 0.0 TR Fox Gap Rd

94.4 0.6 0.6 R PA-191 N

94.7 0.9 0.2 X Appalachian Trail

94.7 0.9 0.0 Danger
Extended, steep, twisty descent with car traffic. DO NOT ride faster than your
guardian angel. Seriously, be careful going down this.

97.4 3.6 2.7 L Sharp left onto Cherry Valley Rd

105.9 12.1 8.5 L Rte 115



106.0 12.2 0.1 R Faulstick Rd

107.7 13.9 1.7 L Mount Eaton Road

108.0 14.2 0.3 R Spruce Rd

108.8 15.0 0.8 L Mountain Rd

110.0 16.2 1.2 R Rte 115

110.5 16.7 0.5 X Appalachian Trail. Continue onto N Broadway WARNING: Fast descent

111.4 17.6 0.9 L Turn left into control, United Mart/Gas

Controle 7 INFO

Open: Oct-18 12:16 EDT
Close: Oct-18 18:56 EDT

United Mart +16108636695
73 N Broadway, Wind Gap, PA

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

111.4 0.0 0.0 R Exit control turning right out side exit onto PA 512

111.5 0.1 0.1 BR Slight right to stay on Park Ave, just past memorial

111.6 0.3 0.2 L E Center St

112.0 0.6 0.3 TR Alpha Rd b/c Mack Rd

113.3 2.0 1.4 BR Delabole Rd

113.5 2.1 0.2 BL Merwarth Rd

114.0 2.6 0.5 TL Knitters Hill Rd

114.2 2.8 0.2 SO B/C Heimer Road

114.3 2.9 0.1 L Heitzman Road

114.9 3.5 0.6 L Benders Church Road

115.1 3.7 0.2 1st R Hower Rd

115.9 4.5 0.8 L Sharp left onto PA-191 N

116.1 4.8 0.2 1st R Mud Run Rd

117.0 5.6 0.9 L Miller Road

117.6 6.2 0.6 TR Franklin Hill Road

117.9 6.6 0.3 BR Keep right TRO Franklin Hill Road

119.3 7.9 1.4 BR Keep right onto Franklin Hill Road -- 154K Route rejoins

119.5 8.1 0.2 R Klausz Road

120.2 8.8 0.7 L Upper Mud Run Road

120.9 9.6 0.8 R Front St WARNING: Traffic

121.0 9.6 0.1 1st L Lower Mud Run Rd

122.1 10.7 1.1 TR PA-611 S. Warning: Traffic

122.5 11.1 0.4 R Frutchey Hill Rd/T625

123.1 11.7 0.6 L Broadway Rd

124.3 13.0 1.3 R Winchester Dr



124.9 13.6 0.6 L Sheffield Dr

125.4 14.0 0.4 R Ramblewood Dr

125.7 14.3 0.3 L Dayton Dr

126.0 14.6 0.3 TR Frost Hollow Rd

126.3 15.0 0.4 SO B/C Johnson St

126.4 15.0 0.1 R E Elizabeth Ave

126.6 15.2 0.2 L Richmond Rd (SS)

126.9 15.5 0.3 L
Paxinosa Rd E WARNING: Look out for cars coming from the right (USE
ROADSIDE MIRROR) and oncoming traffic. This is a tricky uphill left. Take the
lane. Look everywhere. Keep pedaling.

127.9 16.5 1.0 R Keep right to stay on Paxinosa Rd E (Gollub Park to left)

127.9 16.5 0.0 Danger Summit of climb. Steep twisty descent ahead. Rough road, tree debris.

128.3 16.9 0.4 R Pennsylvania Ave

128.5 17.1 0.2 Danger SLOW DOWN -- left turn into finish control ahead.

128.6 17.2 0.1 L
Turn left into Cafè Nadovich. Brass 145 near telephone pole. Juniper bushes.
WARNING: Steep downhill driveway

Finish Controle STAFFED

Open: Oct-18 12:53 EDT
Close: Oct-18 20:30 EDT

CafÃ© Nadovich 267-218-0418
145 Pennsylvania Ave, Easton, PA


